Installation Instructions
IMPORTANT: The EVMWX replaces the EVM4X model and in the United States is only available for service and warranty use.
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.
Safety Considerations
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service, maintenance, or
use can cause explosion, fire, electrical shock, or other conditions which
may cause death, personal injury or property damage. Consult a

Fits Next Smaller Furnace Width
90° Rotation
to Furnace
(4" Min.
Transition
Required)
180°
Rotation to
FurnaceSuction Liquid
Equal
Overhang
Offset
Left
Offset
Right
EVMWX24M17A 2 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
ALL
Upflow,
Downflow,
Horizontal Right,
Horizontal Left
EVMWX25M17A 2 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVMWX30M17A 2.5 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVMWX31M17A 2.5 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVMWX32M17A 2.5 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVMWX36M17A 3 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVMWX42M21A 3.5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVMWX43M21A 3.5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVMWX44M21A 3.5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVMWX48M21A 4 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVMWX49M21A 4 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVMWX60M21A 5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVMWX60M24A 5 7/8 3/8 24-1/2 (622) X X X
EVMWX61M24A 5 7/8 3/8 24-1/2 (622) X X X
Evaporator
Coil
Supply Return
Return Supply